



**Date Effective:** SY 19 - 20      **Manufacturer:** Marson Foods      **Brand:** Waffle Envy  
**Product Name:** Authentic Belgian Liege Waffles      **Product Flavor:** Strawberry      **Product Code:** S721S/S722S

**Product Description:** Authentic artisan Belgian liege waffles. A delicious unique waffle derived from a Brioche dough, not a batter. Made with chunks of pearl sugar folded into the dough for a touch of crunch and sweetness.

**Packaging Type:** Individually Clear Wrapped/ Unwrapped (Bulk Pack)  
**Wrapper:** Withstands heat up to 410°F and down to -40°F.  
**Frozen Shelf Life:** 365 Days from pkg date

**Case Gross Weight:** 11 lbs.  
**Case Dims:** 12 x 12 x 8 (inches)  
**Case Cube:** .667  
**Servings/Case:** 72  
**Product Net Wt.** 2.3 oz/65g  
**Pallet Height:** 6' 2"  
**Pallet Tie:** TI=12 HI=8  
**Case Net Wt.** 10.8 lbs.

**INGREDIENTS:** Whole Wheat Flour (enriched, unbleached), Flour (enriched, unbleached), Pearl Sugar, Shortening, Water, Eggs, Applesauce (unsweetened), Invert Sugar, Natural Flavors, Nonfat Milk Powder, Salt.

**Contains: Wheat, Eggs, Milk**  
 Nut Free, Soy Allergen Free Product

**HEATING INSTRUCTIONS: (Fully cooked waffle.)**

Oven Type	Temp	Time	Details
Convection Oven	275°F	4-6 min	Place immediately into heated holding cabinet or place in serving unit.
Standard Oven	Pre-Heated 300°F	4-6 min	
Holding Cabinet	200°F – 220°F		Hold at 165°F until ready to serve

**For Best Results:**

Place waffles into oven. Leave product in wrapper. Wrapper can withstand heat up to 410°F and down to -40°F. Bake at above temperatures until internal temperature reaches 165°F or to your heated preference.

*Microwave:* For individual serving and heating. Leave in wrapper. Ambient Temp: 30 seconds or less. Frozen: 45 sec – 1 min. Let rest before eating as product may be hot.

Nutrition Facts	
servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>(65g)</b>
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>240</b>
	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 9g	<b>12%</b>
Saturated Fat 2.5g	<b>13%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 15mg	<b>5%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 210mg	<b>9%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 38g	<b>14%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2g	<b>7%</b>
Total Sugars 13g	
Includes 12g Added Sugars	<b>24%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 5g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 32mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Serving Size: 1 (65g)  
 Waffle is 2GE



### Child Nutritional Meal Pattern Contribution SY 19-20

**Product:** Belgium Liege Waffle  
**Code:** S721S/S722S  
**Pack:** 72 Count

### Child Formulation Sheet: Whole Grains

Description of Credible Grain Ingredient	Grams of Creditable Grains Ingredient per Portion	Grain Standard of Creditable Grain per oz equivalent	Creditable Amount
Whole Wheat Flour	16.30	16	1.02
Flour - enriched	15.72	16	0.98
<b>Total Creditable Amount:</b>			<b>2.00</b>

This product meets the Whole-Grain Rich Criteria and does not contain non-creditable grains.

**INGREDIENTS:** Whole Wheat Flour (enriched, unbleached), Flour (enriched, unbleached), Shortening, Pearl Sugar, Water, Eggs, Applesauce (unsweetened), Sugar, Invert Sugar, Natural Flavors, Yeast, Nonfat Milk Powder, Salt.

**Packaging and Storage Information:** Store in freezer at 0°F or below

**Allergen Statement:** Contains **Wheat, Eggs, Milk**

I certify that the above information is true and correct.

**Signature:** Terry Brown

**Date:** 10-02-19

**Printed Name:** Terry Brown, RD SNS

**Phone Number:** 619-396-1732